
Child Support Services Program Representative Assignment 
 

(02/01/2011)  
 
 

Carole Allen 
Carole.Allend@dhhs.nc.gov 

704.434.5653 

Millie Bellamy 
Millie.Bellamy@dhhs.nc.gov 

910.371.0538 

Leona Cauble 
Leona.Cauble@dhhs.nc.gov 

704.918.4822 
 

Angela Craig 
Angela.Craig@dhhs.nc.gov 

828.669.7863 

Alexander 
Ashe 
Avery 

Buncombe 
Burke  

Caldwell 
Henderson 
McDowell 

Polk 
Rutherford 
Watauga 
Wilkes 
Mitchell 

Cleveland 

Bladen 
Brunswick 
Columbus 

Duplin 
Jones 

New Hanover 
Onslow 
Pender 

Robeson 
Sampson 
Greene 
Lenoir 

 

Anson 
Cabarrus 
Gaston 
Lincoln 

Mecklenburg 
Montgomery 
Richmond 

Stanly 
Union 

Catawba 
Rowan 
Iredell 

 

Cherokee 
Clay 

Graham 
Haywood 
Jackson 
Macon 

Madison 
Swain 

Transylvania 
Tribal CSE  

Yancey  
 
 

Judy Jedrey 
Judy.Jedrey@dhhs.nc.gov 

252.354.2546 

Sally McDonald 
Sally.McDonald@dhhs.nc.gov 

910.424.3381 

Kenya Newsome 
Kenya.Newsome@dhhs.nc.gov 

336.788.5857  

Sharon Stanley 
Sharon.Stanley@dhhs.nc.gov 

919.255.3810 

Beaufort 
Bertie 

Camden 
Carteret 
Chowan 
Craven 

Currituck 
Dare 
Gates 

Hertford 
Hyde 

Pamlico 
Pasquotank 
Perquimans 

Tyrrell 
Washington  

Pitt 
 

Alamance 
Chatham 

Cumberland 
Harnett 
Hoke 
Lee 

Moore 
Orange 

Scotland 
Wake 

Durham 
 
 

Alleghany 
Davidson 

Davie 
Forsyth 
Guilford 
Stokes 
Surry 

Yadkin 
Caswell 
Person 

Randolph 
Rockingham 

 

Granville 
Nash 
Vance 
Wilson 

Northampton 
Franklin 
Warren 

Edgecombe 
Halifax 
Martin 

Johnston 
Wayne 
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